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Alexander B. Ritchie

San Carlos Apache Tribe
Office of the Attorney General
PO Box 40

San Carlos, AZ 85550
alex.ritchie@scat-nsn.gov

Charles and Joseph Goff
P. O. Box 5591
Oracle, AZ 85623

Charmayne G. Staloff

U.S. Dept. of Justice - ENRD
Tribal Resources Section

PO Box 7611, Ben Franklin
Station

Washington , DC 20044
charmayne.staloff@usdoj.gov

Clerk of the Superior Court
Maricopa County

Attn: Water Case

601 West Jackson Street
Phoenix, AZ 85003

D. Brown, J. Brown, A. Brown
G Perkins, B. Heiserman, B.
Pew

Brown & Brown Law P.C.

PO Box 1890

St. Johns, AZ 85936
david@b-b-law.com;
jabrown@b-b-law.com;
bheiserman@b-b-law.com;
laura@b-b-law.com

David Jacobs, Kevin Crestin
& Eric Wilkins

Arizona Attorney General
Natural Resources Section
2005 N. Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85004
NaturalResources@azag.gov

Denise Riden

Cochise County Attorney
150 Quality Hill Road

P. O. Drawer CA

Bisbee, AZ 85603
CVattymeo@cochise.az.gov

Estate of William E. Lindsey
c/o Jim Lindsey

P. O. Box 366

Tombstone, AZ 85638

George E. and Katherine H.
Monzingo

P, O, Box 219

St. David, AZ 85630

Jacob Kavkewitz

Pima County Attorney's Office
Civil Division

32 N. Stone Avenue, Ste 2100
Tucson, AZ 85701
jacob.kavkewitz@pcao.pima.g
ov

Janis Bladine

City of Scottsdale

City Attorney's Office

3939 North Drinkwater Blvd.
Scottsdale, AZ 85251
JBladine@scottsdaleaz.gov

Javier Ramos & Michael Carter
Gila River Indian Community
Office of the General Counsel
P. O. Box 97

Sacaton, AZ 85147
javier.ramos@agric.nsn.us;
michael.carter@gric.nsn.us



Jeremiah Weiner, Brett Stavin,
& Rosemary Avila

ROSETTE, LLP.

120 S. Ash Avenue, Suite 201
Tempe, AZ 85281
jweiner@rosettelaw.com;
bstavin@rosettelaw.com;
ravila@rosettelaw.com

Joe Sparks & Laurel Herrmann
The Sparks Law Firm, P.C.
7503 First Street

Scottsdale, AZ 85251-4573
joesparks@sparkslawaz.com;
laurel.herrmann@scat-nsn.gov

John D. Burnside

Snell & Wilmer, L.L.P.
One E. Washington Street,
Suite 2700

Phoenix, AZ 85004-2556
jburnside@swlaw.com

Joseph John Escapule
3477 Rodeo Dr Unit 239
Sierra Vissta, AZ 85635

Josh Edelstein Phoenix Field
Solicitor

Office of the Solicitor

U.S. Department of the Interior
Sandra Day O'Connor U.S.
Courthouse

401 W. Washington St., Ste.
404, SPC 44

Phoenix, AZ 85003
Josh.Edelstein@sol.doi.gov

Jothi Beljan & Robert Striling
City of Mesa Attorney's Office
PO Box 1466

Mesa, AZ 85211-1466
mesacityattorney@mesaaz.gov

Karen J. Nielsen

Arizona Dept. of Water
Resources

1110 W. Washington, Ste 310
Phoenix, AZ 85007
knielsen@azwater.gov

Kirton McConkie, Real Estate
Dept.

Latter-Day Saints Church

36 South State Street, Suite
1900

Salt Lake City, UT 84111-1004
sford@kmclaw.com

Kristen Copeland

Copeland Law Offices, PPLC
PO Box AT

Bisbee, AZ 85603
kcopeland@copelandlawaz.co
m

L. William Staudenmaier
Snell & Wilmer, L. L. P.

One E. Washington Street
Suite 2700

Phoenix, AZ 85004
wstaudenmaier@swlaw.com

Lauren Caster

Fennemore Craig, P.C.
2394 East Camelback Road
Ste 600

Phoenix, AZ 85016-3429
Icaster@fclaw.com

Lee Storey

TSL Law Group, PLC

8767 E. Via De Ventura, Suite
126

Scottsdale, AZ 85258
lee@tsllawgroup.com



Lucas J. Narducci

Snell & Wilmer, L.L.P.
One E. Washington Street,
Suite 2700

Phoenix, AZ 85004-2556
Inarducci@swlaw.com

Lucky Hills Partnership

c/o Mary Ann Black

7451 East Winchester Road
Sierra Vista, AZ 85635

M. Grabel; P. Londen; E.
Ancharski

Osborn Maledon P.A.
2929 North Central Ave.
Sute 2000

Phoenix, AZ 85012
mgrabel@omlaw.com;
eancharski@omlaw.com;
plonden@omlaw.com

Maggie Woodward

U.S. Dept. of Justice - ENRD
PO Box 7611, Ben Franklin
Station

Washington, DC 20044
maggie.woodward@usdoj.gov

Mark McGinnis, Michael Foy,
Katrina Wilkinson, Kathryn Ust
Salmon, Lewis & Weldon
2850 E. Camelback Rd. Suite
300

Phoenix, AZ 85016
mam@slwplc.com;
mkf@slwplc.com;
kiw@slwplc.com;
kmu@slwplc.com

Merrill Godfrey & Brette Pena
Akin Gump Straus Hauer &
Feld LLP

2001 K Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20006
mgodfrey@akingump.com;
bpena@akingump.com

Michael J. Hayhurst
101 W River Rd Unit 147
Tucson, AZ 85704-5127

Michael P. Rolland
Engelman Berger, P.C.
2800 N. Central Ave., Ste.
1200

Phoenix, AZ 85004
mpr@eblawyers.com

Patrick Redmond

USDA Office of the General
Counsel

1400 Independence Ave, SW
Rm 3550B

Washington, DC 20250

Robert D. Anderson
Fennemore Craig, P. C.
2394 E. Camelback Road,
Suite 600

Phoenix , AZ 85016
randerson@fclaw.com

Ross Meracle, Dec.

c/o Beatrice Meracle

446 East Meisterhaus Street
St. David, AZ 85630-6237



Susan B. Montgomery &
Robyn Interpreter
Montgomery & Interpreter PLC
3301 E. Thunderbird Road
Phoenix, AZ 85032
smontgomery@milawaz.com;
rinterpreter@milawaz.com

Safford District Office
U.S. Bureau of Land
Management

711 14th Avenue
Safford, AZ 85546

San Pedro Project Office

U.S. Bureau of Land
Management

4070 South Avenida Saracino
Hereford, AZ 85615-5847

Sean Hood

Fennemore Craig, P.C.

2394 E Camelback Rd, St 600
Phoenix, AZ 85016-3429
shood@fclaw.com

Sherri L. Zendri

Special Master

Central Court Building, Ste 3A
201 West Jefferson

Phoenix, AZ 85003-2205

Stephen Emedi

Liberty Utilities (Bella Vista
Water)

14920 W Camelback Rd
Litchfield Park, AZ 85340

Stephen.Emedi@libertyutilities.

com

Tombstone Amigos, L.L.C.
c/o Allan Llttle

P. O. Box 808
Tombstone, AZ 85638



